
Division of Procurement  
  

2310 Broening Highway 
Baltimore, MD 21224 
410-537-7801 FAX 

 
 
 

 

The Division of Procurement is responsible for the procurement process for 
professional and consultant service contracts as well as construction and 
construction-related contracts in support of the MDTA capital program.  
Responsibilities include Invitations to Bid (“IFB”) and Request for Proposals 
(“RFP”) advertising for the State of Maryland's eight toll facilities, development, 
pre-bid/proposal meetings, bid openings, and the award process.  For a list of all 
MDTA contracts go to https://emaryland.buyspeed.com/bso/. 
 
For a list of Professional Services Contracts valued at $200,000 or more a 
comprehensive list may be viewed at SHA Business Center.  All contracts under 
$200,000 will be solicited directly by the MDTA.  Firms interested in being 
included in the MDTA's Consultant Database should submit a standard Federal 
254 Form to: 
 

Maryland Transportation Authority 
Division of Procurement 

2310 Authority Drive 
Baltimore, Maryland 21224 

 
For additional information regarding construction procurements and professional 
services contracts, please contact the MDTA at 
mdtaprocurement@mdta.state.md.us, or call 410-537-7529 or toll-free at  
1-888-754-0098. 
 
The Division of Procurement is also responsible for procuring all equipment, 
services, materials, supplies and vehicles utilized by the MDTA.  Procurement 
personnel are assigned specific categories of responsibility to provide the highest 
quality of service. 
 

This Office is also responsible for selecting reputable and reliable vendors.  The 
MDTA endeavors to conduct its business in a fair and equitable manner and 
purchases will be made on the basis of quality, service, delivery and price.  
Those who have not done business previously with the MDTA are advised to 
contact this division or visit the MDTA website to reach the appropriate buyer. 

  

https://emaryland.buyspeed.com/bso/
http://www.marylandroads.com/Index.aspx?PageId=688&d=1
http://www.marylandroads.com/Index.aspx?PageId=688&d=1
http://www.mmo.sc.gov/MMO/webfiles/OSE_main/Forms%20and%20Pubs/sf254.pdf
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2310 Broening Highway 
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Donna DiCerbo 

Director 
410-537-7814 

ddicerbo@mdta.state.md.us 
 

Jeffrey Davis 
Deputy Director 

 410-537-7832  
jdavis8@mdta.state.md.us 

 
Michele Jones 

Executive Administrative Assistant 
410-537-7529 

Mjones20@mdta.state.md.us 
 

 

 
A&E/Construction Contracts 

Abigail Alam Senior Procurement Officer aalam2@mdta.state.md.us 410-537-7525 

Caprice Griffin Lead Procurement Officer cgriffin2@mdta.state.md.us 410-537-7526 

Paul Becker Procurement Officer pbecker@mdta.state.md.us 410-537-7831 

Robert Usher Procurement Officer rusher@mdta.state.md.us 410-537-7836 

Janet Fleming Procurement Officer jfleming@mdta.state.md.us 410-537-7510 

Lynda Warehime Procurement Officer lwarehime@mdta.state.md.us 410-537-8493 

 
Service/Maintenance/Small Procurement Contracts 

Agnes Vadasz Senior Procurement Officer avadasz@mdta.state.md.us 410-537-7811 

Ruth Carnes Lead Procurement Officer rcarnes2@mdta.state.md.us 410-537-7837 

Greer Siscoe-Hayes Procurement Administrator gsiscoehayes@mdta.state.md.us 410-537-7511 

Robert Hayes Procurement Officer rhayes2@mdta.state.md.us 410-537-7527 

Cathy Pelekakis Procurement Officer cpelekakis@mdta.state.md.us 410-537-7522 

Mark Berry Procurement Administrator mberry3@mdta.state.md.us 410-537-1090 

 
IT and Commodities Contracts 

Margaret Hajiantoni Senior Procurement Officer mhajiantoni@mdta.state.md.us 410-537-7812 

Jamaal Turner Lead Procurement Officer jturner6@mdta.state.md.us 410-537-7833 

Nick Suter Procurement Officer Trainee nsuter@mdta.state.md.us 410-537-8492 

Khalid Baassiri Agency Procurement Specialist kbaassiri@mdta.state.md.us 410-537-7879 
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